GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2076
TO BE ANSWERED ON 15% December, 2023

YOUTH OF MADHYA PRADESH IN ARMED FORCES
2076. SHRIMATI SANDHYA RAY:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Bhind district of Madhya Pradesh has largest participation of youth
in Armed Forces;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to facilitate/encourage/provide financial support to the
youth of Bhind district in Madhya Pradesh for joining armed forces; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI AJAY BHATT)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) & (b): No, Sir.

(c) & (d): There are no specific facilities particularly for the youth of Bhind district in Madhya
Pradesh for joining the armed forces.
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